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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of teaching and non-teaching staff working in the Central Universities, University-wise;

(b) whether the reserve categories have proper representation in these Universities;

(c) if so, the details thereof University-wise and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to ensure implementation of reservation policy in the Central Universities?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): The details of teaching and non-teaching staff (category and cadre-wise), in 39 Central Universities, university-wise, as on 31.3.2014, is at Annexure-I & Annexure-II respectively. As regards Indira Gandhi National Open University, the details of teaching and non-teaching staff as on 31.3.2014, is at Annexure-III.

(b) & (c): All universities are following the reservation policy as laid down by the Department of Personnel & Training (DoP&T) and University Grants Commission (UGC) for teaching and non-teaching staff.

(d): Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD) and UGC have taken concrete efforts to impress upon the Universities to fill up the vacant positions. MHRD and UGC hold periodic meetings with the Vice Chancellors and make written communications with the Universities for addressing various issues including for the filling up of vacant posts especially the backlog of SC/ST vacancies.
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